substantially the form as attached hereto as Exhibit “1”, including Exhibit “A” thereto, 
for the purposes of providing assistance in Retail Recruitment and Development Strategy 
for a term of one year and for compensation in an amount not to exceed Eighteen 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($18,500.00) providing for a repealing clause; providing 
for a severability clause; and providing an effective date (City Manager) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of Seagoville, Texas, ratifying and 
approving the terms and conditions of a Professional Services Agreement between Seagoville

[...]

Economic Development Corporation and The Retail Coach in substantially the form as 
attached hereto as Exhibit “1”, including Exhibit “A” thereto, for the purposes of providing 
assistance in Retail Recruitment and Development Strategy for a term of one year and for 
compensation in an amount not to exceed Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($18,500.00) providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date – Hernandez, seconded by Howard; motion passed with all ayes. 
5/0 

15. Receive Councilmember Reports/Items of Community Interest - as authorized by

[...]

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 
Texas, approving a Construction Services Agreement with Insituform Technologies, LLC, for 
the rehabilitation of six manholes; in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty Eight 
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero Cents ($168,660.00) in accordance with the terms 
set forth in the proposal attached hereto as Exhibit “A”; authorizing the City Manager to execute 
said Agreement and related documents; providing for a repealing clause; providing for a 
severability clause; and providing an effective date.

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 

RESOLUTION NO.  

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, APPROVING A CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 
AGREEMENT WITH INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, FOR THE 
REHABILITATION OF SIX MANHOLES; IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
SIXTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($168,660.00) IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH THE TERMS SET FORTH IN THE PROPOSAL ATTACHED 
HERETO AS EXHIBIT “A”; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT AND RELATED DOCUMENTS; 
PROVIDING FOR A REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING FOR A 
SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
approving an Agreement for Professional Engineering Services (“agreement”) with Halff 
Associates, Inc. for the purpose of providing surveying and plat services for 101 North Watson 
Street; in an amount not to exceed Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($37,500.00); 
authorizing the City Manager to sign; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The survey and plat services will give the city a clear picture as to the future of the property at 
101 North Watson Street. This is essential in determining the location of the service center and

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS APPROVING AN AGREEMENT FOR 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES ("AGREEMENT") WITH 
HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING 
SURVEYING AND PLAT SERVICES FOR 101 NORTH WATSON 
STREET; IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (37,500.00) AUTHORIZING 
THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Seagoville, Texas desires to enter into an 

Agreement for the purpose of providing surveying and plat services 101 North Watson Street;

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1.  The agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A, with Halff Associates, Inc., 
for surveying and plat services for 101 N. Watson (proposed Public Safety Facility), in an amount 
not to exceed thirty-eight thousand, five-hundred dollars ($38,500.00) is approved, and the City 
Manager is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City. 

SECTION 2. That any prior Resolutions of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 

Texas, in conflict with the provisions contained in this Resolution are hereby repealed and revoked.